
I 



FOURTEENTHREVISEDSHEETNO. 17.1 
CANCELS THIRTEENTH REVISED SH EET NO. 17.1 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - MARION COUNTY 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAlLABlLllY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 
For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-mon t h ly 

RATE - 
Meter Size 
518" meter 
1" meter 
1.5" meter 
4" meter 

Base Facilitv Charge 
$ 9.38 
$ 23.46 
$ 46.91 
$ 234.58 

Gallonage Charge $ 2.52 
, per 1,000 gallons 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then bz discominued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVE LUBERTOZZI 
ISSUING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



SIXTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.2 
CANCELS FIFTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.2 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - ORANGE COUNTY 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAl LAB1 LlTY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-monthly 

RATE - 

Meter Size 

5/8" meter 
1 I'  meter 

Gallonage Charge 

Base Facility Charqe 

$ 22.01 
$ 54.88 

$ 3.77 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVE LUBERTOZZI , 
ISSUING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



SEVENTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.3 
CANCELSSIXTEENTHREVISEDSHEETNO. 17.3 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - PASCO COUNTY 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

ORANGEWOOD 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-mon thly 

RATE - 
Meter Size Base Facilitv Charqe 

5/8" meter 
1" meter 
1.5 meter 
2" meter 
4" meter 

$ 22.80 
$ 57.05 
$1 14.02 
$1 82.46 
$570.14 

Gallonaqe Charqe $ 1.49 
per 1,000 gallons 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVE LUBERTOZZI 
ISSUING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



SEVENTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 77.3A 
CANCELS SIXTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.3A 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - PASCO COUNTY 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

SUMMERTREE, PARADISE POINTE WEST 
& ARBORWOOD AT SUMMTERTREE 

AVAILABILIW - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - To any customer in the Paradise Pointe West, Summertree and Arborwood at 
Summertree Subdivisions for which no other schedule applies. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

RATE - 

Meter Size Base Facilitv Charqe 

518'' meter 
1" meter 
2" meter 

$ 9.54 
$23.89 
$ 76.44 

Gallonaqe Charqe $ 2.04 
per -l,OOO gallons 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVE LUBERTOZZI . -  
ISSUING OFFICER . . I  

VICE PRES 1 DENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



FIFTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.4 
CANCELS FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.4 

NAME Of COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - PINELLAS COUNTY 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 
For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - E3 i-mo n th ly 

RATE - 
Meter Size Base Facilitv Charqe 

5/8" meter 
1 I '  meter 
2" meter 

$ 25.94 
$ 64.87 
$207.5 I 

Gallonaqe Charge $2.98 
per 1,000 gallons 

MI1SIMUM Ci IARGE - Ti le appiicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bifk are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVE LUBERTOZZI 
ISSUING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.5 
CANCELS THIRTEENTH REVISEDSHEETNO. 17.5 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - SEMINOLE COUNTY 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLtCABlLlTY - For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-mon thly 

RATE - 
Meter Size Base Facility Charqe 

5/8" meter 
1 I' meter 
I .5" meter 
2" meter 
3" meter 
4" meter 

$ 15.23 
$ 38.07 
$ 76.08 
$121.82 
$243.59 
$380.63 

Gallonage Charge $ 2.14 
per 1,000 gallons 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

The applicable Base Facility Charge 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVE LUBERTOZZI 
ISSUING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



FOURTEENTHREVISEDSHEETNO. 18.q 
CANCELSTHIRTEENTHREVISED SHEET NO, t8.1 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - MARION COUNTY 

RES1 DENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered 
a pa rtment units. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-monthly 

RATE - 
Meter Size 
518" meter 
1 I' meter 

Base Facilitv Charqe 
$ 9.38 
$ 23.46 

Gallonaqe Charqe 3i 2.52 
per 1,000 gallon 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVE LUBERTOZZI 
ISSUING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



SIXTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.2 
CANCELS FIFTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.2 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - ORANGE COUNTY 

RES1 DENTI AL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered 
apartment units. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-mon t h ly 

RATE - 
Meter Size Base Facility Charqe 

518" meter 
1" meter 

$ 22.0A 
$ 54.88 

Gallonage Charge $ 3.77 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS UF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance witii Rule 2s-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVE LUBERTOZr": 
ISSUING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



SEVENTEENTH REVISED SHEETNO. 18.3 
CANCELS SIXTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARtFF - PASCO COUNTY 

RESlDENTiAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

ORANGEWOOD 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered 
apartment units in Orangewood subdivision.. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regu!ations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-mon th ly 

RATE - 
Meter Size 

5/8" meter 
I I'  meter 

Eallonaqe Charqe 
per 1,000 gatlons 

Base Facility Charqe 

$ 22.80 
$ 57.05 

$ 1.49 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVE LUBER-,9ZLI 
ISSUING OFFICF3 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



SEVENTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3A 
CANCELS SIXTEENTH REVISEDSHEETNO. 18.3A 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - PASCO COUNTY 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

Summertree, Paradise Pointe West, 
8 Arborwood at Summertree 

AVAILABILtTY - Available throughout the area served by the Company 

APPLICABILITY - To any customer in the Paradise Pointe West, Summertree and Arborwood at 
Summertree subdivisions for which no other schedule applies. 

LlMlTATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLtNG PERIOD - Monthly 

RATE - 

Meter Size 

518' meter 

Gallonaae Charge 
per 1,000 gallons 

Base Facility Charqe 

$ 9.54 

$ 2.04 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVE LUEFRYOZZI 
ISSUING OFYCER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



\ 

SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3B 
CANCELS FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3B 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. O f  FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - PASCO COUNTY 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILIW - Available throughout the Buena Vista Manor and Oak Hill developments and those 
areas formerly served by Bartelt Enterprises, Inc. dlbla Wis-Bar Utilities. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered 
apartment units. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

RATES - 

Meter Size 

3 8 "  meter 

Gallonage Charge 
per 1,000 gallons 

Base Facility Charqe 

$ 18.67 

$ 2.56 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TtXMS OF PAYMENT - 8ills are &e and payable when rendered. in accordanze with Rule 25 30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVF? LUBERTOZZI 
ISSUIN" OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3C 
CANCELS FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3C 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTiLtTIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - PASCO COUNTY 

RESiDENTlAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAl LAB1 LlTY - Available throughout the Buena Vista development and those areas formerly 
sewed by Bartelt Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Bartelt Sunshine. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered 
apartment units. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

RATES - 
Meter Size 

5/8" meter 

Gallonage Charae 
per 1,000 gallons 

Base Facilitv Charqe 

$ 10.66 

$ 0.58 

MlNlMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due' and payable whm rerldered. In accurdance wiih W e  25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

-STE\,'E LUBERTOZZI 
IS*S!JING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



FOURTEENTH REVISEDSHEETNO. 18.4 
CANCELSTHIRTEENTHREVISED SHEET NO. 18.4 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - PINELLAS COUNTY 

RES1 DENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILIJY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered 
apartment units. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - B i-Mon t h ly 

RATES - Meter Size 

518" meter 
A "  meter 

Base Facilitv Charqe 

$ 25.94 
$ 64.87 

Gallonaqe Charqe $ 2.98 
per 1,000 gallons 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The Applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 

- service, service may then be discontirlued. - 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

.' STEVE LUBERTOZZI 
- ISSUING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.5 
CANCELS THIRTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.5 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - SEMINOLE COUNTY 

RES1 DENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered 
apartment units. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Mon th ly 

RATES - Meter Size Base Facility Charqe 

5/8" meter 
I 'I meter 
I .5" meter 

$ 15.23 
$ 38.07 
$ 76.08 

5/8" meter irrigation $ 15.23 
1 I' meter irrigation $ 38.07 

Gallonaqe Charqe $ 2.14 
per 1,000 gallons 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

I STEVE LUBERTOZZI 
ISSUING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



TWELFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.1 
CANCELS ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.1 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WATER TARIFF - MARION COUNTY 

MU LTI-RES1 DENTIAL SERVlC E 

RATE SCHEDULE MS 

AVAl LAB! LITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company 

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all master-metered residential customers including but not 
limited to condominiums, apartments and mobile home parks. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly 

RATES - Meter Size 
5/8" meter 
1" meter 

Base Facility Charqe 
$ 9.38 
$23.46 

Gallonage Charqe $ 2.52 
per 1,000 gallons 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For services rendered on and after 
Rate Case 

STEVE LUBERTOZZI 
ISSUING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 



THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 24.0 
CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 24.0 

& SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 24.4 

NAME OF COMPANY: UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 

WATER TARIFF 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms 
stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless 
circumstances beyond the control of the Company requires multiple actions. 

INITIAL CONNECTION - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location where 
service did not exist previously. 

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a new 
Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to 
a Customer requested disconnection. 

VIOLATION RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an 
existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), 
Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment. 

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (IN LIEU OF DISCONNECTION) - This charge may be levied 
when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for 
nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the 
Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to 
pay the bill. 

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charaes 

Business After 
Hours Hours 

Initial Connection Fee $ 15.00 $ 25.00 

Normal Reconnection Fee $ 75.00 $ 25.00 

Violation Reconnection Fee $ 15.00 !$ 25.00 

Premises Visit Fee 
(in lieu of disconnection) 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - Rate Case 

$ 10.00 $ 25.00 

STEVE LUBERTOZZI 
ISSUING OFFICER 

VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY MATTERS 
TITLE 


